

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 0161 2017
S.T.-18/19 / S.C.-31(1)17

Order no. 26 dated 03.07.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the two accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Neither the P.P.-in-charge Goutam Banerjee nor the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the defence are found present on calls.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

I.O is absent.

To 04.07.23 for evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge

FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.